Declaring Portion of the Maire Road, in the Waitomo County, to be a County Road.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this sixteenth day of May, 1916.

Present :

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become a county

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of the Maire Road, in the Auckland Land District, Waitomo County, commencing at its junction with the Mahoenui-Kawhia Road, and proceeding thence in a northeasterly direction generally, adjoining or passing through Ratanui Township Reserve, Sections 16, 17, 18, 23, and 10A, Ratanui Township Reserve, Sections 16, 17, 18, 23, and 10A, to a point opposite the northern corner of the said Section 10A, Block VII, Maungamangero Survey District; being a distance of two miles, more or less. As the said portion of road is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 40121, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Provincial District, and thereon coloured red.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council

Declaring Portion of Tunanui Road, in the Kaitieke County, to be a County Road

LIVERPOOL. Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this sixteenth day of May, 1916.

Present

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and deciare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, and after the date of this Order in Council, become a county road.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of the Tunanui Road, in the Wellington ALL that portion of the Tunanul Road, in the Wellington Land District, Kaitieke County, commencing at a point about ten chains from the northern corner of Section 7, Block X, Hunua Survey District, and proceeding thence in a southwesterly direction generally, adjoining or passing through the said Section 7 and Section 6, Block X, Hunua Survey District, to its junction with the Hikimutu-Owhango Road; being a distance of l mile 4 chains were all section 2 and the said section 2 and the said section 2 and 1 miles and 1 distance of 1 mile 4 chains, more or less. As the said portion of road is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 40096, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Provincial District, and thereon coloured red.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Declaring Portion of Rakauroa to Tahora Road, in the Waikohu County, to be a County Road.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this sixteenth day of May, 1916.

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the

Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become a

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of Rakauroa to Tahora Road, in the Hawke's Bay Land District, Waikohu County, commencing at a point on the south-western frontage of Section 1, Block I, Ngatapa Survey District, and proceeding thence in a south-easterly direction generally, adjoining or passing through the said Section 1 and part Section 3 (forest reserve), Block I, Ngatapa Survey District, to a point on the southern extremity of Section 3 (forest reserve); being a distance of 3 miles 20 chains, more or less. As the said portion of road more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 40110, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Provincial District, and thereon coloured red.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Declaring Portion of Road, in the Pelorus Road District, Marlborough County, to be a District Road.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this sixteenth day of May, 1916.

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become a district

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of road through the Opouri Block, in the Marlborough Land District, Marlborough County, Pelorus Road District, commencing at a point on the northern boundary of Section 3, Block II, Wakamarina Survey District, and proceeding thence in an easterly direction generally, adjoining or pussing through the said Section 3, Sections 4 and 5, Block II, Sections 2, part 1, and part 3, Block III, Wakamarina Survey District, and terminating at a point in the said Section 3 about three miles and a half from the the said Section 3 about three miles and a half from the point of commencement. As the said portion of road is more particularly delinested on the plan marked P.W.D. 40049, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Provincial District, and thereon coloured green.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Declaring Portion of the Pungarehu Road, in the Waitomo County, to be a County Road.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this sixteenth day of May, 1916.

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf. His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion. doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council become a county road.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of the Pungarehu Road, in the Auckland Land District, Waitomo County, commencing at its junction with the Mahoenui-Kawhia Road, and proceeding thence in